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1986-1987:	 Elizabeth C. Price
1988-1989:	 Margaret R. Halfpenny
1990-1991:	 Barbara I. Kittrell
1992-1993:	 James I. Smith
1994-1995:	 Patricia M.  Martin
1996-1997:	 Evelyn Sullivan Albert
1998-1999:	 Sandra Brydon Smith	
2000-2001:	 Marianne S. Canning
2002-2003:	 Arthur J. Birdsall
2004-2005:	 Nancy R. Paul
2006-2007:	 Becky H. Morgenthal
2008-2009:	 Diane Krivoniak
2010-2011:	 David A. Blaner
2011-2012:	 Carolyn Seibert-Drager
2012-2014:	 Kathy Sabol

Pennsylvania Association Of 
Bar Executives

Past Presidents:
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Jennifer A. Pulice, Esq.
Director of Communications and Publications
Allegheny County Bar Association
400 Koppers Building 
436 Seventh Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA  15219 

412.402.6623 - Office 
412.261.6438 - Fax 
jpulice@acba.com

David Blaner - 2000
Executive Director 
Allegheny County Bar Association & 
Bar Foundation
400 Koppers Building
436 7th Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA  15219

412.402.6601 - Office
412.261.3622 - Fax 
dblaner@acba.org
www.acba.org
dblaner@acba.org

Suellen Verlihay - 1998
Executive Director	
Beaver County Bar Association	
788 Turnpike Street		
Beaver, PA 15009	

724.728.7622 - Office	
724.728.7717 - Fax
smv@beavercountybar.net
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Lucy Wolf - 1996
Law Librarian, Executive Secretary 	
Blair County Bar Association	
423 Allegheny Street, Suite 227	
Blair County Court House
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648	

814.693.3090 - Office 
814.693.3289 - Fax
Lawlibrary@blairco.org	
www.blaircountybar.org

Deanna Mindler - 2008	
Executive Director	
Bucks County Bar Association	
PO Box 300		
Doylestown, PA	 18901	

215.348.9413 - Office
215.348.3277- Fax
deannam@bucksbar.org

Donald F. Smith, Jr., Esq. - 2009
Executive Director
Berks County Bar Association
Law Foundation of Berks County
544 Court St.
P.O. Box 1058
Reading, Pennsylvania 19603

610.375.4591 - Office
610.373.0256 - Fax
Smith@BerksBar.org
www.BerksBar.org
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Sheri Ryan
Executive Director	
Carbon County Bar Association 	
777 Blakeslee Blvd. Drive East
Suite 2
Lehighton, PA 18235

610.379.4950 - Office	
610.379.4952 - Fax	
carbonba@ptd.net

Hollyce L. Winters, Esq. - 2013 
Executive Director
Centre County Bar Association

232 Match Factory Place
Bellefonte, PA 16823

814.548.0052 - Office
814.548.0056 - Fax
ccbawinters@gmail.com

Charles Hagins
Executive Director	
Cambria County Bar Association	

420 Goucher Street
Johnstown, PA	 15905	

814.255.3221 - Office

www.cambriabar.org

Janis Hackett - 2009 
Executive Director	
Butler County Bar Association	
240 S. Main Street, 
Butler, PA 16001	

724.841.0130 - Office
724.841.0132 - Fax
jhackett.butlercountybar@zoominternet.net
www.butlercountypabar.org
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Becky Morgenthal - 1995
Executive Director
Cumberland County Bar Association
32 South Bedford Street
Carlisle, PA 17013

717.249.3166 - Office
717.249.2663 - Fax
becky@cumberlandbar.com
www.cumberlandbar.com

Elizabeth G. Simcox, Esq. - 2011
Executive Director
Dauphin County Bar Association
213 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1493

412.232.7536 - Office
412.234.4582 - Fax
liz@dcba-pa.org
www.dcba-pa.org

Wendy C. Leeper - 2002
Executive Director 
Chester County Bar Association
15 W. Gay Street - 2nd Floor
West Chester, PA  19380

610.692.1889 - Office
610.692.9546 - Fax
610.764.5578 - Mobile
wleeper@chescobar.org
www.chescobar.org
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Marianne Miele, Esq. - 2010
Executive Director (part time)
Fayette County Bar Association
132 Le Pointe Road
Greensburg, PA  15601

724.832.1295
mmielelaw@gmail.com

William Baldwin, Esq. - 2011
Executive Director	
Delaware County Bar Association	
Front & Lemon Streets 	
P.O. Box 466	
Media, PA 19063	

610.566.1246 - Office	
610.566.7952 - Fax 
bill@delcobar.com
www.delcobar.org

Sandra Brydon Smith - 1982
Executive Director
Erie County Bar Association
302 West 9th Street
Erie, PA 16502

814.459.3111- Office
814.455.0788 - Fax
sbsmith@eriebar.com
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Evelyn Albert - 1988
Executive Director
Lancaster Bar Association
28 East Orange Street
Lancaster, PA 17602-2807

717.393.0737 - Office
717.393.0221 - Fax
evelyn.albert@lancasterbar.org
www.lancasterbar.org

Amelia Ambrose 
Executive Director
Franklin County Bar Association
100 Lincoln Way East, Suite E
Chambersburg, PA 17201

717.267.2032 - Office
717.264.1992 - Fax
director@franklinbar.org
www.franklinbar.org

Lee Ann Munley - 2011
Lackawanna Bar Association
338 N. Washington Ave. 3d Floor
Scranton, PA 18503-1502

570.969.9161-Office
570.969.9171- Fax
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JoEllen Thomas - 1998	
Executive Director	
Lawrence County Bar Association	
430 Court Street		
New Castle, PA 16101	

724.656.2136 - Office
724.658.4489 - Fax

jthomas@co.lawrence.pa.us

Ray Bridgeman - 2012
Executive Director
Bar Association of Lehigh County
1114 West Walnut Street 
Allentown, PA 18102-4734

610.433.6204 Ext. 15 - Office
rbridgeman@lehighbar.org

Joseph P.J. Burke, Esq. - 1998
Executive Director 
Luzerne County Bar Association 
Room 23
Luzerne County Courthouse
200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711-1001

570.822.6712 - Office
570.822.8210 - Fax
joseph.burke@luzernecounty.org
www.luzernecountrybar.org

Susan Wolf 
Executive Director 
Lebanon County Bar Association	
547 S. 10th Street 
Lebanon, PA 17042

717.273.3113- Office
717.273.3211 - Fax

lebcobar@verizon.net
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Michele Frey
Executive Director 
Lycoming Law Association	
25 West Third Street, Suite 803
Williamsport, PA 17701

570.323.8287- Office
570.323.9897- Fax
mfrey@lycolaw.org
www.lycolaw.org

Debra Arner - 1996
Executive Director
Mercer CountyBar Association
850 S. Hermitage Rd., Suite B5
P.O. Box 1302
Hermitage, PA 16148

724.342.3111- Office
724.342.4582 - Fax
director@mcbar.net

Denise Burdge - 2011
Executive Director
Monroe County Bar Association
913 Main Street
Stroudsburg, PA  18360

570.424.7288 - Office
570.424.8234 - Fax
dburdge@monroebar.org
www.monroebar.org
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Nancy Paul - 1990
Executive Director
Montgomery Bar Association

100 West Airy Street
Norristown, PA 19401-4724
610.994.3652- Office
610.279.4321 - Fax
nancypaul@montgomerybar.org
www.montgomerybar.org

Mary Beth Leeson - 2005
Executive Director
Northampton County Bar
Association	
155 South 9th Street		
Easton, PA 18042	

610.258.6333 - Office
610.258.8715 - Fax
marybeth@norcobar.org

Nicole R. Antos, Esq. - 2010
Director County Bar Services 	  
Pennsylvania Bar Association	
PO Box 186		
Harrisburg, PA	  17108-0186	

717.238.6715, ext. 2218- Office

Nicole.Antos@pabar.org	  
www.pabar.org	

Fred Cabell, Esq.
Director of Legislative Affairs  
Pennsylvania Bar Association	
PO Box 186		
Harrisburg, PA	  17108-0186	

717.238.6715 - Office
717.238.7182 - Fax
fredrick.cabell@pabar.org	 
www.pabar.org	
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E. Marie Queen	
Executive Director	
Pennsylvania Bar Foundation	
PO Box 186		
Harrisburg, PA	  17108-0186	

717.238.6715 - Office
717.221.8739 - Fax

Marie.Queen@pabar.org

Elizabeth A. Kramer - 1996
Director of Member Services
Pennsylvania Bar Association
100 South Street, P.O. Box 186 
Harrisburg, PA 17108 

800.932.0311, ext. 2208 - Office
717.238.6715
elizabeth.kramer@pabar.org 
www.pabar.org

Francis J. O’Rourke	
Deputy Executive Director	
Pennsylvania Bar Association	
PO Box 186		
Harrisburg, PA 17108-0186	

717.213.2502- Office 

forouke@pabar.org

Barry Simpson, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Bar Association 	
PO Box 186		
Harrisburg, PA	  17108-0186	

717.238.6715 - Office
717.221.8739 - Fax

barry.simpson@pabar.org
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Katey Buggy	
Associate Administrator
PA Continuing Legal Education Board	
601 Commonwealth Ave., Suite 3400
PO Box 62495		
Harrisburg, PA  17055	
717.231.3212 - Office 
717.231.3251 - Fax
kbuggy@pacle.org

Richard M. McCoy, Esq.		
Pennsylvania Bar Institute
5080 Ritter Road	
Mechanicsburg,	 PA 17055	

717.796.0804 - Office
717.796.2348 - Fax
rmccoy@pbi.org

Stephanie Libhart
Executive Director
PA Interest on Lawyers Account Board
P.O. Box 62445
Harrisburg, PA 17106-2445

717.238.2001- Office
717.238.2003 - Fax
stephanie.libhart@pacourts.us

Dan Levering  
Administrator
PA Continuing Legal Education Board	
601 Commonwealth Ave., Suite 3400
PO Box 62495		
Harrisburg, PA  17055	
717.231.3212 - Office 
717.231.3251 - Fax
dlevering@pacle.org
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Mark A. Tarasiewicz - 2014 
Executive Director  
Philadelphia Bar Association	
1101 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA	  19107-2911	

215.238.6346 - Office 
215.238.1159 - Fax 
mtarasiewicz@philabar.org 
www.philabar.org	

Susan Kost	
Executive Director 
Schuykill County Bar Association	
Law Library	
401 N. 2nd Street	
Pottsville, PA 17901	

570.628.1235 - Office	
570.628.1017- Fax
skost@co.schuykill.pa.us

Kathy Sabol - 1996
Executive Director	
Washington County Bar Association	

119 South College Street
Washington, PA 15301	

724.225.6710 - Office	
724.225.8345 - Fax	
kathy@washcobar.org

Elizabeth Erickson Kameen, Esq. 
Executive Director  
Pike County 
P.O. Box 183  
Milford, PA	 18337	

570.296.4070 - Office 
 
infor@pikebar.com 
www.pikebar.com	



Honorary Members

Art Birdsall

Marianne S. Canning
	 			 
Margaret Halfpenny		
	
Dorothy Holland, Esq.	

Donald Morgan, Esq.

Susan Kenny
		

Barb Kittrell

Elizabeth Price (deceased)

Kathryn Humm	 		
				  
Pat Martin 	 		

Kenneth Shear

Bruce Fleisher, Esq.
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Diane Krivoniak - 1989	
Executive Director 
Westmoreland County Bar
Association	
129 North Pennsylvania Avenue	
Greensburg, PA 15601	

724.834.6730 - Office	
724.834.6855 - Fax	
dk.wba@verizon.net

Victoria Connor - 2011
Chief Executive Officer
York County Bar Association/
Foundation	
137 East Market Street		
York, PA 17401
	
717.854.8766 - fax 
717.854.8755  x206 - Office	  
victoria.connor@yorkbar.com




